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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF
ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT/UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

RASHTROTTHANA VIDYA KENDRA

KESHAVA NAGAR, RANI ABBAKKA ROAD,
CHERKADY VILLAGE, BRAHMAVARA TALUK,
UDUPI DISTRICT, UDUPI, KARNATAKA - 576215

Mrs. POORNIMA S D
M.SC, B.ED
info.udupi@rvkcbse.in

08202004007

https://udupi.rvkcbse.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/B2-Society-Registration-
Certificate.pdf

https://udupi.rvkcbse.in/web/wp-
content/uploads/2025/11/RVK-Udupi-NOC-
Scanned.pdf

https://udupi.rvkcbse.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/Registration-
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APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

Certificate.pdf

https://udupi.rvkcbse.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/Building-Safety-
Certificate.pdf

https://udupi.rvkcbse.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/B6-Fire-Safety-
Certificate.pdf

https://udupi.rvkcbse.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/B7-DEO-Certificate.pdf

https://udupi.rvkcbse.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/Water-and-Sanitary-
report.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER

NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://udupi.rvkcbse.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/C1-Fee-structure-2.pdf

https://udupi.rvkcbse.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/C2-Academic-
Calendar.pdf
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3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: XII

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://udupi.rvkcbse.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/School-Management-
Committee.pdf

https://udupi.rvkcbse.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/C4-Parents-Teachers-
Association-PTA.pdf

Mrs. POORNIMA S D

58
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E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 76526.10

MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 23 & 55

MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6 & 87

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

YES

28

28

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE

OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Name

2 POORNIMA S D

3 ANITHA MUJUMDAR
4 CHARANRAJ

5 JAGADHISH

6 AKSHAYA

7 DEEPTHI

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Designation
Pradhanacharya-PGT
Coordinator - TGT

Kannada Teacher - TGT
Mathematics Teacher - TGT
Science Teacher - TGT

Hindi Teacher - TGT

Qualification

MSc, Bed

MA, B.ED

MA, B.ED

BSC, B.ED

MSC, B.ED

MA, B.ED
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8

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

RAGHAVENDRA

PRAJNA KAMATH

DIVYA

DEEKSHA

ASHA

DEEPTHI VASANTH

RAJANI

RESHMA KUMARI' N

SUSHMITHA

CHITRA SANTOSH BHENDE

NANDINI B

PRATHIMA

VEENAP

SWATHI U

THRAPTHI

PRASHMITHA

NETHRAVATHI

RAKSHA SHETTY

SANNIDHI SATHISH

PREETHI

MEGHA M

JYOTHSNA POORNAYAMINI T
\Y

VIDYA

GAYATHRI PRABHAKAR SETTI

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

Kannada Teacher - TGT
Social science Teacher - TGT
Hindi Teacher - PRT

English Teacher - PRT
Mathematics Teacher - PRT
Mathematics Teacher - PRT
English Teacher - PRT

Hindi Teacher - PRT
Mathematics Teacher - PRT
Social science Teacher - PRT
English Teacher - PRT
Kannada Teacher - PRT
Kannada Teacher - PRT
English Teacher - PRT
Mathematics Teacher - PRT
Science Teacher - PRT
Science Teacher - PRT
Science Teacher - PRT
Science Teacher - PRT
Social science Teacher - PRT
Sanskrit Teacher - PRT

Sanskrit Teacher - PRT

Sanskrit Teacher - PRT

English Teacher - PRT

MA, B.ED

BA, MA, B.ED

MA, B.ED

BCA, MA (Persuing)
BSC, B.ED

BSC, B.ED

MA, B.ED

BA, B.ED

MSC, B.ED

BA, B.ED

BSC, B.E

BA, D.ED (MA Persuing)
MA, B.ED

BCOM, MCOM, B.ED
MSC (B.ED Persuing)
BSC, B.ED, MSC(Persuing)
MSC, B.ED

MSC, B.ED (PERSUING)
BSC. BED

MA, B.ED

BA, B.ED

BA, MA

Diploma, Sanskrit Pravesha
Pareeksha

BA, B.Ed
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32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

CHARANRAJ

RAJATH MARAKALA

MONISHA N S AMIN

RADHAKRISHNA

KAMALAKSHI HOLLA

THUSHAR RAMESH KARKERA

DEEKSHA

NAGABHUSHAN

MAHESH PANDAPPA LAMANI

PRADEEP

ASHWINI KUMARI S

AMITA MOHANDAS GAONKAR

RASHMI G R

SANDHYA S

ASHWINI N RAO

SUREKHA

KUSUMA

SHRUTHI

RAMYA J

SUMANA

REKHA

SUCHITRACL

SUSHMITHA S

KAVYA K

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PE Teacher

PE Teacher

PE Teacher

Arts and Craft Teacher

Dance Teacher

Tabala Teacher

Computer Teacher

Arts and Craft Teacher

Yoga Teacher

Music Teacher

Computer Teacher

Pre-primary Teacher
Pre-primary Teacher
Pre-primary Teacher
Pre-primary Teacher
Pre-primary Teacher
Pre-primary Teacher
Pre-primary Teacher
Pre-primary Teacher
Pre-primary Teacher
Pre-primary Teacher
Pre-primary Teacher
Pre-primary Teacher

Pre-primary Teacher

MCOM, BP.ED
BA, BP.ED
M.P.Ed

BVA,

BA, Junior& Senior Certicates in
Dance

Bcom, Tabala (Junior & senior
Grade)

BE
BVA, MVA
MSC in Yogic Science

ITI, Hindusthani Classical Music
(Junior Grade)

BCA, MSC

BSC, B.ED

Diploma, Diploma in Mon. Edu
BA, B.ED
BBM,NTT,MTT

BA, B.ED

BA, DPTT

BBA, B.ED

MSC, (B.ED Persuing)
BSC

BA, Diploma in Mon. Edu
BSC, B.ED

BA, NTT(Persuing)

BA, B.ED

6/7
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56 SHRESHTA POOJARY
57 MEGHANAY

58 PRATHIMA

59 POOJA K POOJARY

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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Pre-primary Teacher BCOM, MCOM
Pre-primary Teacher DM.ED

Pre-primary Teacher BBM

Pre-primary Teacher M.Com, ECCE D&A
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