

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE**A : GENERAL INFORMATION :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	RASHTROTTHANA VIDYA KENDRA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	KESHAVA NAGAR, RANI ABBAKKA ROAD, CHERKADY VILLAGE, BRAHMAVARA TALUK, UDUPI DISTRICT, UDUPI, KARNATAKA - 576215
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mrs. POORNIMA S D
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.SC, B.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	info.udupi@rvkcbse.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	08202004007

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://udupi.rvkcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/B2-Society-Registration-Certificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://udupi.rvkcbse.in/web/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/RVK-Udupi-NOC-Scanned.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF	https://udupi.rvkcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Registration-

	APPLICABLE	Certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://udupi.rvkcbose.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Building-Safety-Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://udupi.rvkcbose.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/B6-Fire-Safety-Certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://udupi.rvkcbose.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/B7-DEO-Certificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://udupi.rvkcbose.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Water-and-Sanitary-report.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://udupi.rvkcbose.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/C1-Fee-structure-2.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://udupi.rvkcbose.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/C2-Academic-Calendar.pdf

3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://udupi.rvkcbose.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/School-Management-Committee.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://udupi.rvkcbose.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/C4-Parents-Teachers-Association-PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mrs. POORNIMA S D
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	58
	PGT	1
	TGT	7
	PRT	30
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	76526.10
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	23 & 55
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 87
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	28
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	28
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Name	Designation	Qualification
2	POORNIMA S D	Pradhanacharya-PGT	MSc, Bed
3	ANITHA MUJUMDAR	Coordinator - TGT	MA, B.ED
4	CHARANRAJ	Kannada Teacher - TGT	MA, B.ED
5	JAGADHISH	Mathematics Teacher - TGT	BSC, B.ED
6	AKSHAYA	Science Teacher - TGT	MSC, B.ED
7	DEEPTHI	Hindi Teacher - TGT	MA, B.ED

8	RAGHAVENDRA	Kannada Teacher - TGT	MA, B.ED
9	PRAJNA KAMATH	Social science Teacher - TGT	BA, MA, B.ED
10	DIVYA	Hindi Teacher - PRT	MA, B.ED
11	DEEKSHA	English Teacher - PRT	BCA, MA (Persuing)
12	ASHA	Mathematics Teacher - PRT	BSC, B.ED
13	DEEPTHI VASANTH	Mathematics Teacher - PRT	BSC, B.ED
14	RAJANI	English Teacher - PRT	MA, B.ED
15	RESHMA KUMARI N	Hindi Teacher - PRT	BA, B.ED
16	SUSHMITHA	Mathematics Teacher - PRT	MSC, B.ED
17	CHITRA SANTOSH BHENDE	Social science Teacher - PRT	BA, B.ED
18	NANDINI B	English Teacher - PRT	BSC, B.E
19	PRATHIMA	Kannada Teacher - PRT	BA, D.ED (MA Persuing)
20	VEENA P	Kannada Teacher - PRT	MA, B.ED
21	SWATHI U	English Teacher - PRT	BCOM, MCOM, B.ED
22	THRAPTHI	Mathematics Teacher - PRT	MSC (B.ED Persuing)
23	PRASHMITHA	Science Teacher - PRT	BSC, B.ED, MSC(Persuing)
24	NETHRAVATHI	Science Teacher - PRT	MSC, B.ED
25	RAKSHA SHETTY	Science Teacher - PRT	MSC, B.ED (PERSUING)
26	SANNIDHI SATHISH	Science Teacher - PRT	BSC. BED
27	PREETHI	Social science Teacher - PRT	MA, B.ED
28	MEGHA M	Sanskrit Teacher - PRT	BA, B.ED
29	JYOTHSNA POORNAYAMINI T V	Sanskrit Teacher - PRT	BA, MA
30	VIDYA	Sanskrit Teacher - PRT	Diploma, Sanskrit Pravesha Pareeksha
31	GAYATHRI PRABHAKAR SETTI	English Teacher - PRT	BA, B.Ed

32	CHARANRAJ	PE Teacher	MCOM, BP.ED
33	RAJATH MARAKALA	PE Teacher	BA, BP.ED
34	MONISHA N S AMIN	PE Teacher	M.P.Ed
35	RADHAKRISHNA	Arts and Craft Teacher	BVA,
36	KAMALAKSHI HOLLA	Dance Teacher	BA, Junior& Senior Certicates in Dance
37	THUSHAR RAMESH KARKERA	Tabala Teacher	Bcom, Tabala (Junior & senior Grade)
38	DEEKSHA	Computer Teacher	BE
39	NAGABHUSHAN	Arts and Craft Teacher	BVA, MVA
40	MAHESH PANDAPPA LAMANI	Yoga Teacher	MSC in Yogic Science
41	PRADEEP	Music Teacher	ITI, Hindusthani Classical Music (Junior Grade)
42	ASHWINI KUMARI S	Computer Teacher	BCA, MSC
43	AMITA MOHANDAS GAONKAR	Pre-primary Teacher	BSC, B.ED
44	RASHMI G R	Pre-primary Teacher	Diploma, Diploma in Mon. Edu
45	SANDHYA S	Pre-primary Teacher	BA, B.ED
46	ASHWINI N RAO	Pre-primary Teacher	BBM,NTT,MTT
47	SUREKHA	Pre-primary Teacher	BA, B.ED
48	KUSUMA	Pre-primary Teacher	BA, DPTT
49	SHRUTHI	Pre-primary Teacher	BBA, B.ED
50	RAMYA J	Pre-primary Teacher	MSC, (B.ED Persuing)
51	SUMANA	Pre-primary Teacher	BSC
52	REKHA	Pre-primary Teacher	BA, Diploma in Mon. Edu
53	SUCHITRA C L	Pre-primary Teacher	BSC, B.ED
54	SUSHMITHA S	Pre-primary Teacher	BA, NTT(Persuing)
55	KAVYA K	Pre-primary Teacher	BA, B.ED

56	SHRESHTA POOJARY	Pre-primary Teacher	BCOM, MCOM
57	MEGHANA Y	Pre-primary Teacher	DM.ED
58	PRATHIMA	Pre-primary Teacher	BBM
59	POOJA K POOJARY	Pre-primary Teacher	M.Com, ECCE D&A